OFFICE ORDER:

In continuation of office order bearing Endst. No. 30559-30564/D.3 dated 05.08.2024 passed by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Faridabad, in keeping view of the fact that Court of Shri Amitender Singh Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)- cum-Judicial Magistrate Ist class has been declared as regular Court, Hence, the traffic Zone Ballabgarh regarding receiving traffic challans—is hereby re-alloted in the following manner:-

No.	Name of Matistrate	Designation	Name of Zone for Receiving
	(Sh./Ms.)		Traffic Challans
1.	Sh. Paraas Chaudhary	JMIC, FARIDBAD	BALLABGARH

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 13.08.2024

Place: Faridabad.

Sd/-

(Jitender Singh)

Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Faridabad.

Endst. No. ______/

Dated 13/8/2024.

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Faridabad.
- 2. The Commissioner of Police, Faridabad.
- 3. All Judicial Magistrates Posted at Faridabad
- 4. The District Attorney, Faridabad.
- 5. The President Bar Association, Faridabad.
- 6. The System Officer, Computer Cell, Court Complex, Faridabad.

(Jitender Singh Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Faridabad.

OFFICE ORDER:

In continuation of office order bearing Endst. No. 2438-2447 dated 03.12.2021 passed by the then Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridabad and in keeping view of the fact that Shri Sumit Kalon and Ms. Neelam, Ld. Judicial Magistrates has already been transferred from the Sessions Division Faridabad vide Enr'st No. 250 Gaz.1/VI.M.46 dated 27.04.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Chandigarh. Hence, the police stations regarding receiving traffic challans are hereby re-alloted to their respective successor courts in the following manner:-

Vo.	Name of Matistrate (Sh./Ms.)	Designation	Name of Zone for Receiving Traffic Challans
	6	JMIC, FARIDBAD	1. CENTRAL
1.	Sh. Vishesh Garg		1. POSTAL/CAMERA TRAFFIC
2.	Sh. Tarun Chaudhary	JMIC, FARIDBAD	CHALLAN
	CI	JMIC, FARIDBAD	1. NIT
3.	Sh. Gaurang Sharma		1. BALLABGARH
4.	Ms. Richu	JMIC, FARIDBAD	1. DALLAND

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 29.08.2023

Place: Faridabad.

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridabad.

Dated 20 08-2923 Endst. No. 1741 / Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Faridabad.

- 2. The Commissioner of Police, Faridabad.
- 3. All Judicial Magistrates Posted at Faridabad
- 4. The District Attorney, Faridabad.
- The President Bar Association, Faridabad.
- 6. The System Officer, Computer Cell, Court Complex, Faridabad.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridabad.